
Match sheet № 599

General information

Tournament Freedom QJ League

The date 13 August 2025, Wednesday, 10:00

Home team Aktobe

Final score 1:8

Matchday 15

Location Stadium RSCYSSOR, Aktobe

Away team Ordabasy

Half- time score 0:5

Goals

Score Minute Team Player Goal type

0-1 16 Ordabasy Zhanali Yessenaliyev Penalty

0-2 21 Ordabasy Abdurakhman Orumbayev Open Play Goal

0-3 34 Ordabasy Akhan Serik Open Play Goal

0-4 40 Ordabasy Akhan Serik Open Play Goal

0-5 43 Ordabasy Kudiret Botabek Open Play Goal

0-6 56 Ordabasy Zhanali Yessenaliyev Open Play Goal

1-6 58 Aktobe Amir Tuleyev Open Play Goal

1-7 72 Ordabasy Zhanali Yessenaliyev Open Play Goal

1-8 90 Ordabasy Askhat Zhangbyrbay Open Play Goal

Cards

Minute YC/RC Team Player Reason

70 YC Aktobe Amir Tuleyev Unsporting behavior

Referees

Referee Nikolay Dyshkant, Taldykorgan

First assistant Ilya Kiryushkin, Aktobe

Second Assistant Nikita Mortin, Aktobe

Fourth official Alim Bissekenov, Aktobe

Match Inspector Vasiliy Yurchenko, Aktobe

Delegate

Additionally

Attendance 191 Artificial lighting Not used



Match sheet № 599

Team line-ups and substitutions

Starting XI

Home team Aktobe

№ Footballer Status Role

77 Nursultan Muratuly HG GK

4 Margulan Amanturlin HG DF

5 Zhandaulet Iztleuov HG DF

12 Amir Tuleyev HG DF

6 Adilet Zarlyk HG MF

7 Danial Yerimbet HG MF

11 Zhasnur Zhexenbay HG MF

28 Islam Nuradinov MF

33 Robert Asryan C, SAP, HG MF

57 Ayan Kaziyev MF

70 Amanbek Niyarov SAP, HG MF

Away team Ordabasy

№ Footballer Status Role

74 Semyon Sokolov SAP, HG GK

3 Aidyn Yesbolov HG DF

5 Talant Kuanysh HG DF

19 Sultanbeibarys Abdugapparov DF

33 Abdurakhman Orumbayev HG DF

87 Erdauit Ermekuly SAP, HG DF

8 Dinmukhammad Makhmudov HG MF

10 Timur Rakhimov HG MF

9 Akhan Serik HG FW

17 Zhanali Yessenaliyev C, SAP, HG FW

70 Kudiret Botabek FW

Substitutes

№ Footballer Status Role

31 Zanggar Kuandykov GK

18 Olzhas Igilik HG DF

10 Bikzhan Zhanayev HG MF

17 Dalen Ussik HG MF

23 Khamza Zhiyenkazy MF

9 Alisher Abilov SAP, HG FW

27 Anatoliy Bodrov HG FW

№ Footballer Status Role

35 Kassymzhan Zulkhainar HG GK

2 Nurdaulet Beissenbay HG DF

4 Nurdaulet Zhaximurat HG DF

21 Eldar Kalmakhanbek HG MF

30 Askhat Absamat MF

47 Zhassulan Kurmantay HG MF

18 Askhat Zhangbyrbay FW

Representatives

Post Representative

Head coach Maxim Gabunov

Assistant coach Nail Galiyev

Goalkeeping coach Mukhambet Tamabai

Doctor Gaziz Mambetov

Administrator Madiyar Tulegenov

Media officer Orken Mukak

Marketer Yernar Zhaizhigit

Mobilograph Arsen Zhanbolatuly

Post Representative

Assistant coach Erlan Kurmanbek

Goalkeeping coach Davran Ibadali

Doctor Akimbek Abdullayev

Coordinator Rustam Fardiyev

Substitutions

Minute Out In

46 Amanbek Niyarov Dalen Ussik

59 Islam Nuradinov Alisher Abilov

59 Robert Asryan Olzhas Igilik

70 Adilet Zarlyk Khamza Zhiyenkazy

70 Amir Tuleyev Bikzhan Zhanayev

75 Nursultan Muratuly Zanggar Kuandykov

79 Danial Yerimbet Anatoliy Bodrov

Minute Out In

59 Kudiret Botabek Zhassulan Kurmantay

65 Timur Rakhimov Askhat Zhangbyrbay

65 Semyon Sokolov Kassymzhan Zulkhainar

72 Zhanali Yessenaliyev Askhat Absamat

72 Talant Kuanysh Eldar Kalmakhanbek

76 Dinmukhammad Makhmudov Nurdaulet Zhaximurat

76 Erdauit Ermekuly Nurdaulet Beissenbay


	General information
	Goals
	Cards
	Referees
	Additionally

	Team line-ups and substitutions
	Starting XI
	Substitutes
	Representatives
	Substitutions


